

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (L) NO.113 OF 2014**

Mr Yuwaaraj Sandipal Sawant ... Petitioner
v/s
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & ors. ... Respondents

Mr Makarand Kale for Petitioner.
Ms T.H. Puranik for Respondent No.6 - BMC.

**CORAM: MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.**

DATE : 3 MARCH 2015

P.C.:

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 9 April 2014. Reply affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from the date of service of notice. Advocate's notice is permitted.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.6 – MCGM waives service. Leave to make corrections in the cause title, particularly in respect of respondent No.6. Stand over to 9 April 2015.

CHIEF JUSTICE

B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.