

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (L) NO.113 OF 2014

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant ...Petitioner
Versus
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Limited
Earlier known as Vidhan Bhavan Suraksha
Adhikari Karmachari Hsg. Society and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Makarand Kale i/b Mr.Yogesh Sankpal, for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2016

P.C. :

Mentioned, not on board.

1. Time to remove the office objections is extended by four weeks.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

V.M. KANADE, J.