

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016

---

Office Notes, Office  
memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or  
Judge's orders.

---

Shri Yogesh S. Sankpal for the Petitioner.  
Mrs. Trupti Puranik for the Respondent No.6 BMC.

-

CORAM : A.S. OKA & C.V. BHADANG, JJ  
DATED : 8TH FEBRUARY 2016

P.C.:

. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Office noting shows that this PIL already stands rejected under Rule 986 of the High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980. Hence, no orders.

(C.V. BHADANG, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)