

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Mr. Yuwaraj S. Sawant .. Petitioner
versus
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms Gayatri Singh – Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Y. S. Sankpal for
Petitioner.

Mr. G. W. Mattos – Addl. G.P. for State.

Ms. Aparna Murlidharan with Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent Nos. 3 and
4.

Mr. V. V. Kanade i/b. S. Badadare for Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C. J. AND
M. S. SONAK, J.**

DATE : 16 SEPTEMBER 2016

P.C.:

1] Finally, as a last chance, four weeks time granted to file affidavit
in reply with advance copy to the other side, who shall file rejoinder, if
any, within two weeks thereafter. If respondents do not file affidavit in
opposition within four weeks, it shall be taken as nil.

2] List it on 18 November 2016.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(M. S. SONAK, J.)