

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Mr.Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant. ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
Mahalaxmi Co-op Housing Society Ltd. & ors. ... Respondents.

Makarand Kale for the petitioner.  
B.G.Tangsali for respondent Nos.1 and 8.  
G.W.Mattos, AGP for the State.  
PG.Lad for respondent Nos.3 and 4.  
Mrs.Shobha Ajithkumar for respondent No.6.  
Ms.Prabha Bhadtare for respondent Nos.9 o 11.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.  
AND M.S.SONAK, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> November 2016.**

**PC. :**

In terms of order dated 16<sup>th</sup> September 2016, respondent No.1; respondent Nos.3 and 4; and respondent No.11 have filed their affidavit-in-reply. If any other respondents have not complied with the said order by filing their reply, the same shall be taken as nil. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within three weeks from today. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December 2016.

(M.S.SONAK, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE