

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016

Mr. Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant.] ... Petitioner

Versus

Mahalaxmi Co-op Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.] ... Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate I/b Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for
Petitioner.

Mr. B. G. Tangsali for Respondent Nos.1 & 8.

Mr. G. W. Mattos, AGP for State.

Mr. P. G. Lad for MHADA.

Ms. Trupti Puranik for Corporation.

**CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J., &
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE :- FEBRUARY 09, 2017

P. C. :-

1. Affidavit of Executive Engineer, Kurla Division, of
respondent no.4, is placed on record stating that respondent no.1
Society has not handed over possession of 10 percent tenements each
to MHADA so also to the Government, in terms of undertaking.

2. Stand over to 23 February 2017.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)