

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant .. Petitioner
V/s
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh with Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the respondent – State.
Ms. Meena Sharma for respondent no.1.
Ms. Aparna Murlidharan with Ms. Sayli Apte i/b Mr. P.G. Lad for respondent nos.3 and 4.
Mr. Kiran Gandhi with Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little & Co. for respondent no.17.
Mr. Ameya Gokhale with Ms. Salonee Kulkarni i/b Shardul Amarchand & Co. for respondent no.21.
Mr. Nitin Raut with Ms. Sunita Serro i/b P. Vas & Co. for respondent no.27.
Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Mr. Atharva Dandekar for respondent no.28.
Mr. V.S. Kapse in respondent nos.33.
Mr. Tejesh Dande with Mr. Bharat Gadhvi and Mr. Niranjana Bhavkar i/ Tejesh Dande and Associates for respondent no.39.
Mr. Devendra Sharma for respondent no.47.
Mr. Surab Nagarsheth i/b Mr. Mehul Shah for respondent no.51.
Mr. Chinmay Acharya i/b Prerna Lalchandani for respondent no.63.
Ms. Namrata Barot i/b Navdeep Vora & Associates for respondent no.64.
Mr. Sanjay Jain with Ms. Gauri Mestha i/b LJ Law for respondent no.66.
Mr. S.R. Singh for respondent no.67.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 24th AUGUST 2017

P.C.:

Respondent no.27 is permitted to file reply affidavit within one week.

2. The respondents and additional respondents, who have not yet filed reply affidavit, are finally directed to file reply affidavit within four weeks, failing which it shall be taken as nil.

3. List the matter after four weeks.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE