

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Yuwraj Sandipan Sawant .. Petitioner
V/s
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for the petitioner.
Mr. G.W. Mattos, AGP for the State.
Mr. P.G. Lad with Ms. Aparna Murlidharan for MHADA.
Ms. Trupti Puranik for the Corporation.
Mr. B.G. Tangsali for respondent nos.1 and 8.
Ms. Meena R. Sharma for respondent no.3.
Ms. Prabha Badadare for respondent nos.9, 10 and 11.
Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little & Co. for respondent no.17.
Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Mr. Atharva Dandekar for respondent no.28.
Mr. Suresh Mali with Mr. Vishnu L. Chaudhari for respondent no.31.
Mr. A.N. Mulla for respondent no.38.
Mr. Nikhil Wable for respondent nos.43 and 46.
Ms. Astha Tamhankar i/b Ms. Bharati Sindley for respondent no.52.
Mr. Mahesh Shukla i/b Vinod Mistry & Co. for respondent no.54.
Ms. Alisha Ningoo i/b Lodha Legal for respondent no.55.
Mr. Hasan Khan with Mr. Jaswani i/b Ms. Prerna Lalchandani for respondent no.63.
Mrs. Chaitali Kandare i/b Navdeep Vora & Associates for respondent no.64.
Ms. Anjali Mishra i/b S.K. Legal Associates LLP for respondent nos.41, 54, 68 and 69.
Ms. Gauri Mestha i/b LJ Law for respondent no.66.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 28th SEPTEMBER 2017

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the respondent – MHADA places on record the affidavit of Land Manager by name Dilip D. Garje explaining the status/stage societywise/projectwise which falls within their jurisdiction. A statement in the proforma is also placed on record.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent – MHADA submits that copies of the affidavit and the statement placed on record are available with the advocate on record for MHADA and the parties to the proceedings, if they intend to have a copy of the same, can approach the advocate on record for MHADA.

3. Exception, if any, to the affidavit and the statement of MHADA by any of the appearing parties shall be filed by next date of hearing.

4. List the matter on 10th November 2017.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE