

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016**

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant .. Petitioner  
versus  
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing  
Society Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 503 OF 2017**  
**AND**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 490 OF 2017**  
**IN**  
**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016**

Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for Petitioner.  
Mr. G. W. Mattos – AGP for State.  
Mr. P. G. Lad for MHADA.  
Mr. B. G. Tangsali and Ms Prabha Badadare for Respondent Nos. 9 to 11.  
Mr. Akshay Sawant with Mr. Siddharth I. i/b. V. S. Kapse for Respondent Nos. 19 and 33.  
Mr. Sandeep Karu for Respondent No. 40.  
Ms Gauri Mestha i/b. L J Law for Respondent No. 66.  
Ms Soumya Srikrishna with Ayush Khandelwal with Sakina Kapadia i/b. Lodha Legal for Respondent No. 55.  
Ms Snehal Dukhale i/b. Mehul Shah for Respondent No. 51.  
Ms Jovanka Pereira and Sunita Serro i/b. P. Vas & Co. for Respondent No. 27.  
Ms Chaitali Kundare i/b. Navdeep Vora & Co. for Respondent No. 64.  
Ms Swati Sawant i/b. S. K. Legal Associates for Respondent Nos. 47, 54, 68 and 69.  
Mr. Suresh K. Mali with Mr. Vishnu Chaudhari for Respondent No. 31.  
Mr. Chandrakant Sawant with Mr. Rajendra Rane for Respondent No. 24.  
Ms Smita Ranpise i/b. Shivaji for Respondent No. 4.  
Ms Astha T. i/b. Bhanali Legal Consultancy for Respondent No. 52.  
Mr. Tejesh Dande with M. Nandu i/b. M/s. Tejesh Dande & Associates for Respondent No. 39.  
Mr. C. N. Mehta i/b. MMK Law Associates for Respondent No. 61.  
Mr. Kevin P. for Respondent No. 63.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &  
M.S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2017**

**P.C.:**

- 1] Learned counsel appearing for MHADA seeks time on the ground that some of the respondents have handed over copies of seven affidavits wherein certain latches are pointed out.
- 2] MHADA is permitted to file reply affidavit, if any, within two weeks.
- 3] List the matter after two weeks.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE