

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant ...Petitioner
Versus
Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
Earlier known as Vidhan Bhavan
Suraksha Adhikari Karmachari Hsg. Society and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.503 OF 2017
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016**

The Chairman/Secretary ...Applicant
Jewel Tower (Jewel Co-op. Hsg.) (Orig. Resp.No.27)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant ...Petitioner

Versus

Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
Earlier known as Vidhan Bhavan
Suraksha Adhikari Karmachari Hsg. Society and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.490 OF 2017
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016**

The Chairman/Secretary
27, Parasmani Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.

...Applicant
(Orig. Resp.No.62)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant

...Petitioner

Versus

Mahalaxmi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
Earlier known as Vidhan Bhavan
Suraksha Adhikari Karmachari Hsg. Society and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Y.S.Sankpal for Petitioner.

Mr.P.G.Lad, for MHADA.

Mr.G.W.Mattos, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

Ms.Trupti Puranik, for Corporation.

Mr.V.R.Kasle i/b Ms.Meena Sharma for Respondent No.1.

Mr.P.G.Lad a/w Ms.Aparna Murlidharan for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Ms.P.U.Badadare, for Respondent Nos.9 to 11.

Mr.Kiran Gandhi i/b Little & Co., for Respondent No.17.

Ms.Salonee Kulkarni i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for
Respondent No.21.

Mr.C.S.Sawant for Respondent No.24.

Mr.N.G.Raut a/w Ms.Sunita Serrao i/b P. Vas and Company for Respondent No.27.

Mr.S.K.Mali a/w Mr.V.L.Chaudhari for Respondent No.31.

Mr.Tejesh Dande a/w Mr.Bharat G. i/b Tejesh Dande and Associates, for Respondent No.39.

Mr.D.G.Mishra i/b Mr.S.N.Karu for Respondent No.40.

Ms.Swati Sawant i/b S.K.Legal Associates for Respondent Nos.41, 54, 68 and 69.

Mr.Nikhil Wable a/w Ms.Shruti Barodia for Respondent Nos.43 and 46.

Mr.Saurabh Nagarsheth i/b Mr.Mehul Shah for Respondent No.51.

Ms.Astha Thamankar for Respondent No.52.

Mr.Deepak Shukla i/b M/s.Vinod Mistry & Co., for Respondent No.53.

Ms.Soumya Srikrishna a/w Ms.Alisha Ningoo i/b Lodha Legal for Respondent No.55.

Mr.Chinmaya Acharya i/b Ms.P.R.Lalchandani for Respondent No.63.

Ms.Gauri M. i/b LJ Law for Respondent No.66.

**CORAM : DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &
M. S. SONAK, J.**

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

1. Respondent-MHADA has placed on record affidavit giving details of the Societies against whom action is initiated or demand is made.
2. Respondent-MHADA to serve copy of the affidavit to all the appearing parties.
3. Stand over after four weeks.

M. S. SONAK, J.***CHIEF JUSTICE***