

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Yuwaraj Sandipan SawantPetitioner

V/S

Mahalaxmi Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And Ors.Respondent

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned as per CMIS date.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)