

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

Yuwaraj Sandipan SawantPetitioner

V/S

Mahalaxmi Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And Ors.Respondent

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Sr. Adv. A/w Mr. Yogesh S. Sankpal & Mr.
Makarand Kale, Adv. For Petitioner

Mr. Vipinchandra R. Kasle a/w Ms. Meena Sharma, Adv. for
Resp. No.1

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, AGP for State, Resp. No.2,5,12

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Aparna Muralidharan & Ms. Sayali Apte
for MHADA, Resp. No.3 & 4

Ms. K.H. Mastakar, Adv. for MCGM

Mr. Balkrishna G. Tangsali, Adv. for Resp. No.8

Ms. Prabha U. Badadare, Adv. for Resp. No.9 to 11

Mr. Kiran Gandhi I/b Little & Co. for Resp. No.17

Mr. Vishwajeet S. Kapse, Adv. for Resp. No.19 & 33

Mr. N.G. Raut I/b P. Vas & Co. for Resp. No.27

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar for Resp. No.28

Mr. Suresh K. Mali a/w Mr. Vishnu L. Chaudhari, Adv. for
Resp. No.31

Mr. N.B. Patil a/w A.N. Mulla, Adv. for Resp. No.38

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi i/b Tejesh Dande &
Associates for Resp. No.39

Mr. Sandeep N. Karu, Adv. for Resp. No.40

Mr. Abhishek S. Bhosale i/b S.K. Legal Associates for Resp.
No.41,54,68,69

Mr. Mehul Shah, Adv. for Resp. No.51

Mr. Chinmay Acharya a/w Ms. Jaswandi Khatu i/b Prerna R.
Lalchandani Adv. for Resp. No.63

Ms. Chaitali Kandare i/b Navdeep Vora & Associates for Resp.
No.64

Ms. Gauri Meshta i/b LJ Law for Resp. No.66

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 12th July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 23 August 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)