

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 606 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 490 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 605 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 426 OF 2018**

Mr. Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant .. Petitioner

Vs.

Mahalaxmi Co-Op. Housing Society  
Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Sankpal a/w Mr. Raj Joshi for petitioner.  
Smt. G. R. Shastri, Addl. G.P. for State.  
Ms. K. H. Mastakar for MCGM.  
Mr. Balkrishna G. Tangsali for respondent nos.1 & 8.  
Mr. Prakash Land a/w Ms. Priyanka Naik for respondent nos.3  
& 4.  
Ms. P. U. Badadare for respondent nos.7 & 11.  
Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/by Little & Co. for respondent no.17.  
Mr. Ramesh Cheulkar i/by Chandrakant S. Sawant for  
respondent no.24.  
Mr. N. G. Raut for respondent no.27.  
Mr. Atharva Dandekar and Ms. Ketki Gadkari for respondent  
no.28.  
Mr. Suresh K. Mali a/w Vishnu L. Chaudhari for respondent  
no.31.  
Mr. V. S. Kapse for respondent no.33.  
Mr. N. B. Patil & Mr. A. N. Mulla for respondent no.38.  
Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Bharat Gadhavi, Aniket Aghade, Trushna  
Shah i/by Rajesh Dande & Asso. For respondent no.39.

Ms. Swati Pawar with Ms. Minal Lodaya i/by S. K. Legal Asso. LLP for respondent nos.41, 54, 68 & 69.

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/by Mehul Shah for respondent no.51.

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/by Vindo Mistry & Co. for respondent no.53.

Mr. C. N. Mehta i/by MMK Laws Associates for respondent no.62.

Mr. Chinmay Acharya a/w Mr. Kevin Pereira i/by Prerna Lalchandani for respondent no.63.

Ms. Unnati Bane i/by Navdeep Vora & Asso. For respondent no.64.

Ms. Sarika Mehra i/by L. J. Law for respondent no.66.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 4, 2021**

**PC:**

Writ petitioner is granted liberty to apply for recalling of the order dated February 8, 2016. List the application on board once it is filed.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**