

SALUNKE
JV

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE JV
Date: 2023.03.03
10:56:35 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2016

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 606 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 490 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 605 OF 2017

AND

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 426 OF 2018

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Mahalaxmi CHS Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mrs. Gayatri Singh Senior Adv. a/w Mr. Yogesh Sankpal,
Adv. Makrand Kale, Adv. Akash Reddy for Petitioner.

Mr. Balkrishna G. Tangsali for respondent no.1.

Shri. Hemant Haryan (AGP) For The State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Mukesh Y. Dongarge For Res.No.2.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b S.K.Sonawane For Res.No.6 MCGM

Mr. Prakash G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayali Apte, Ms. Shreya Shah
for Res.Nos.3 & 4. (MHADA).

Ms. P. U. Badadare for Res.Nos.9 & 11.

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/by Little & Co. for respondent no.17.

Mr. G.P.Vas i/b P.Vas & Co. for Res.No.27.

Ms. Ketki Gadkari a/w Mr. Atharva Dandekar for Res.no.28.

Mr. Suresh K. Mali a/w Vishnu L. Chaudhari for respondent
no.31.

Mr. V. S. Kapse a/w Mr. N.S.Rajeshirke for respondent no.
19 & 33.

Mr. N. B. Patil & Mr. A. N. Mulla for respondent no.38.

Mr. Abhishek Bhat i/b S. K. Legal Asso. LLP for Res.nos.41,
54, 68 & 69.

Adv. Vrushali Parab i/by Mehul Shah for respondent no.51.

Adv. Sonal Awasthi a/w Adv. Sarthak Solaskar i/b
Mr.Vinnod Mistry & Co. for Res.No.53.

Adv. Viraj Jadhav a/w Adv. Jasvindar Choudhary i/by
Prerna Lalchandani for Res.No.63.

Ms. Gauri Mesta i/by L. J. Law for respondent no.66.

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MARCH 2, 2023

P.C.

1. Mr. Lad, learned counsel for the MHADA shall place on record the details vis-a-vis all the societies regarding surrender of 10% built-up area so also the resolutions passed by the MHADA to accept consideration in lieu of the built-up area and/or waiver as claimed by the MHADA.

2. A comprehensive reply may be filed detailing all the aforesaid aspects including if there is any condition for allotment to Scheduled Castes/Tribes.

3. Place the matter on 11th April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)