

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.606 of 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.490 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.605 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.426 OF 2018**

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.12.16
11:03:46 +0530

Yuwaraj Sandipan Sawant ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mahalaxmi Co-Op. Housing Society
Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Makarand Kale with Mr. A.A. Jadhavar i/by Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for the petitioner.

Ms. Aparna Kalathil i/by P. G. Lad for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. Government Pleader with Ms. Nazia Sheikh, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.2, 5 and 12 – State.

Mr. Y. Patil with M. Y. Dangarge for respondent Nos.8 and11.

Mr. Nirav Shah with Ms. Niharika Singh i/by Little & Co. for respondent No.17.

Mr. V. S. Kapse i/by Nikhil Rajeshirke for respondent Nos.19 to 33.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondent-BMC

Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar for respondent No.28.

Mr. Meet Sawant i/by S. K. Legal Associates for respondent Nos.41, 54, 68 and 69.

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/by Mr. Mehul Shah for

respondent No.51.

Mr. Ronish Mehta i/by Mr. Vinod Mistry & Co. for respondent No.53.

Mr. Viraj Jadhav with Ms. Chinmaya Acharya i/by Ms. Prerna Lalchandani for respondent No.63.

Ms. Yesha Thaker i/by L. J. Law for respondent No.66.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ
& AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATED : DECEMBER 14, 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request made on behalf of the learned Additional Government Pleader, stand over to **16 December 2024** to enable him to complete his instructions in the matter.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)